• ! '
ICc@l Cutler-Hammer
New Information
Supersedes RPD8855V
(August 1994)
400 Amp Starters
800 Amp Starters
RP.48J.01.lE

Renewal Parts
Effective: March 2000 Page 3
Contactor Catalog Numbering System Prior to 1985
25L 2 LF 25 H430
25.2500 v LF ·Air Break
33·3300 V, SJ- Vacuum
50-5000 v
72-7200 v 25-2500 v
33-3300 v
L-Air Break 50-5000 v
V- Vacuum 72-7200 v
J- Vacuum
H -Air Break
2-200A V- Vacuum
4- 400A J- Vacuum
7-700A
8-BOOA 2-200A
4 · 400A
7-700A
8-BOOA
Normally,
Open
Poles
Normally
Closed Poles
Starter Catalog System • 1985 to 1997
H-Air Break
V -Vacuum Break "Drawout"
S -Vacuum Break "Siideout"
Type of Starter
202-FVNR
212 • FVR
502 • Reactor
602 -Autotransformer
7 02 • Part Winding
802 - Wye-Dena
902 -Multispeed
H202S4G
Enclosure
Voltage Class
E-2400 V
G-4160 V
Contactor Amp
1 Rating
2. 200 Amp
4. 400 Amp
7 -700 Amp
8 • 800 Amp
"Refer to Price List 881 0 for complete catalog system breakdown
Current Starter Catalog Numbering System- Effective Nov. 1997
Position 1 (Contactor Type )
S = 400A Vacuum Slideout
R = 400A Vacuum Rollout
E = BOOA Vacuum Rollout
D = 400A Vacuum Narrow Design
W/ Stabs
Position 2 (Starter Type)
2 = Full Voltage, Non-revers1ng
3 = Full Voltage, Reversing
4 = Reduced Voltage Solid State Soft Start
5 = Reduced Voltage, Reactor
6 = Reduced Voltage, Autotransformer
7 = Reduced Voltage, Reactor, Reversing
8 = Reduced Voltage, Autotransformer, Reversing
Position 3 (Motor Type)
1 = Induction. S1ngle Speed
2 = Induction, Two Speed, Two Winding
3 = Induction, Two Speed, One Winding
4 = Synchronous
6 = Wound Rotor
Position 4 (Synchronous Type)
0 = Non-Synchronous
1 = Brush Type Mark V Synchronous